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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

  

 
In re: 
 
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 
 

Debtors. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 Case 
 
Case No. 09-50026 (MG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY 
AVOIDANCE ACTION TRUST, by and through 
Wilmington Trust Company, solely in its capacity as 
Trust Administrator and Trustee, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., et al., 
 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

Adversary Proceeding 
 
Case No. 09-00504 (MG) 

SUPPLEMENTAL RULE 7007.1 DISCLOSURE 

 Pursuant to Rule 7007.1 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Defendant Wells 

Fargo Principal Investments, LLC (f/k/a Foothill Group, Inc.), by and through its undersigned 

attorneys, certifies the following: 
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 Wells Fargo Principal Investments, LLC is a limited liability company organized under 

the laws of Delaware.  Wells Fargo & Company and Berkshire Hathaway Inc. are the only 

business entities that own 10% or more of the equity interests in Wells Fargo Principal 

Investments, LLC. 
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Dated:  July 29, 2016 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
   /s/  Bruce Bennett   

 
 

Bruce Bennett 
Erin Burke 
JONES DAY 
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 489-3939 
Email:  bbennett@jonesday.com 
Email:  eburke@jonesday.com 
 

 Gregory Shumaker 
Christopher DiPompeo 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Tel:  (202) 879-3939 
Email:  gshumaker@jonesday.com 
Email:  cdipompeo@jonesday.com 
 

 John W. Spiegel 
George M. Garvey 
Todd J. Rosen 
Matthew A. Macdonald 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 683-9100 
Email:  john.spiegel@mto.com 
Email:  george.garvey@mto.com 
Email:  todd.rosen@mto.com 
Email:  matthew.macdonald@mto.com 
 

 Kristin A. Linsley 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Tel:  (415) 512-4000 
Email:  kristin.linsley@mto.com 
 

 Attorneys for Wells Fargo Principal Investments, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that, on July 29, 2016, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the 

Supplemental Rule 7007.1 Disclosure filed by Wells Fargo Principal Investments, LLC by 

operation of the Case Management/Electronic Case Filing System for the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the “CM/ECF System”) upon all 

parties registered in the CM/ECF System. 

        

        __/s/ Bruce Bennett______________ 
Bruce Bennett 
JONES DAY 
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 489-3939 
Email:  bbennett@jonesday.com 
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